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Aguabendita

34' (10.36m) 2019 Monterey 345 SY
Miami Florida United States

w w
(_)VERVIEW §259,000
Manufacturer: Monterey

Engines: 2 Mercury Hull Material: Fiberglass

Engine Model: Verado Cruise Speed: Knots

Engine HP: 300 Max Speed: Knots

Beam: 10' 10" Cabins/Heads: 3/1

Max Draft: 2'10" Fuel Type: Gas/Petrol

Water: 42 G (158.99 1) Fuel: 180 G (681.37 L)
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Data Sheet

Category: Sports Cruiser

Condition: Used

Model Year: 2019

Beam: 10'10" Max Draft: 2' 10" Min
Draft: 2' 1" LOA: 34' (10.36m)
Cabins: 3

Sleeps: 6

Queen Berths: 3

Head Room: 6' 3"

Heads: 1

Engines/Generators

Engine 1
Mercury

Verado

Outboard 4 Stroke
300HP

223.71KW

Fuel: Gas/Petrol
Hours: 352

Year: 2019

Serial #: 2B595120
Location: Port

Generator 1
Westerbeke

7.5MCGa

7.50KW

1800.00RPM

Hours: 290

Hours Date: 08/16/2023

Knots

Knots

Fuel Type: Gas/Petrol
Hull Material: Fiberglass
Hull Warranty: 2 years
Air Conditioning: Yes
Bridge Clearance: 10' 2

Engine 2
Mercury

Verado

Outboard 4 Stroke
300HP

223.71KW

Fuel: Gas/Petrol
Hours: 352

Year: 2019

Serial #: 2B591016
Location: Starboard

Dry Weight: 13700 Ibs

Fuel Tank: 180 gal (681.37 liters)
Fresh Water: 42 gal (158.99 liters)
Holding Tank: 28 gal (105.99 liters)
Imported: No

HIN/IMO: RGFCR1001819

Stock #: B92695
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Summary/Description

This 2019 Monterey 345 SY is in excellent condition. She is a luxury outboard powered express cruiser, designed to
provide a comfortable & stylish experience, ideal for day trips or weekend getaways. Monterey is known for creating
vessels that balance performance, quality, and aesthetics.

Larger outboard-powered yachts are becoming more of the norm nowadays, and Monterey Yachts is certainly keeping up
with this trend, if not perhaps leading it. "Aguabendita" is a perfect example of this. Her fully serviced 300 Verados are
covered by Mercury's Platinum transferable warranty until June 2025.

Her experienced owner has kept it in like new condition as well as added a very nice "Carbiepoles" aft sun awning
system to keep out of the Florida sun. Back aft, you'll find a U-shaped seating area, which can also convert into an aft-
facing lounger, or drop the backrest all the way down and you have a spacious sun pad. Under the sun pad, you'll find
ample storage and mounting hardware to store the cockpit table. A wet bar off to port is equipped with a standard sink,
and can also be fitted with an optional dual-voltage refrigerator. Added lounge options include the dual sun pad at the
bow, which is surrounded by a stainless steel handrail.

Both the passenger and helm area is fitted with double bench seats, both of which feature flip-up bolsters and
armrests. The helm itself features dual digital engine gauges that flank a flush-mounted navigation screen. Her FLIR
Night Vision can be viewed by these screens. Flush-mounted switches are a thoughtful feature, which allows for ease of
cleaning. The electronic engine controls and joystick are well positioned off to starboard.

Her spacious cabin below is spotless and enhances your entertainment capabilities. Wrap-around seating, including an
aft lounge, can accommodate several guests comfortably. The forward lounge folds down to convert the area to a
double berth. The side lounge converts to an extra wide single berth, and the aft lounge also can be configured as a
double berth as well. The galley features a stainless steel sink, generous counter spaces, a dual voltage drawer-style
lighted refrigerator, ample storage, and a microwave above. The full-size head compartment is fitted with a shower,
freshwater sink, and a port light for natural light or ventilation.

Key Features

Mercury Platnum Warranty until June 2025 (Transferrable)
"Carbiepoles" Aft Sun Shade with Carbon Fiber Poles
"Carbiepoles" Stainless mounting bracket on the Swim Platform
Complete Canvas Package

All Service Records

Electronics and Navigation
Raymarine Axious Chart Plotter/GPS
Joystick docking with Skyhook

Mercury Vessel View displays
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Auto Pilot

Raymarine VHF

FLIR night vision camera

Sea Watch TV digital antenna

Fusion MS-UD755 Stereo with remotes
JL Audio Speakers

Searchlight and 2 remotes

Trim Tabs

Equipment

HULL & DECK

Anchor Chafe Plate, Stainless Steel Anchor Roller,

Stainless Steel Quick Anchor Windlass w/Anchor 35LB Lewmar, 100' Chain & Foot Switches & Anchor Wash down
Stern Eyes, Stainless Steel, w/SS Backing Plate

Bow Rail, Welded Stainless Steel Cleats, Stainless Steel (8)

Moor Walk-Thru at Transom

Hatches, Foredeck w/Screens & Shades Horn, Concealed Electric Hull Windows
Lights, Navigation, LED NMMA Certified Non-Skid Deck

Port Lights, Stainless Steel w/Screens (3 openings)

Rub Rail, Heavy Duty w/Stainless Steel Insert

Storage, Anchor w/ Fiberglass Hatch (Drains Overboard)

Sun Pad, Foredeck w/Drink Holders & Rails,

Hinged Backrest

Swim Platform, Molded In w/Telescoping Recessed Ladder & Hatch

Thru-Hulls, Stainless Steel Above Waterline

Windshield, Curved Tempered w/Walk Thru Windshield Wiper, Starboard
Stainless folding swim ladder

SEATING
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Helm seat Port w/Flip-un Thigh Rise Fold-down Armrest & Fiberglass Storage Compartment
Helm Seat, Starboard w/Flip-up Thigh Rise, Fold-down Armrest & Fiberglass Storage Compartment
Sun Island Seating/Aft U-lounge, Stainless Steel Stern Rail, Carry On
Cooler (25 Qt) & Storage

CABIN FEATURES

Automatic Emergency Pump

CO Detector (2)

Decorator Pillows (3)

Flooring, Synthetic Wood Lighting 12V Direct/Indirect
Monogrammed towels and Dinette Set w/Silverware

MP3 Adapter

Outlets, 12V (3)

Outlets, 120V (GFI Protected) (6)

Portable Vacuum Cleaner

Positive Latches on Doors & Drawers

Custom Wood Trim Package

COCKPIT

Cockpit Table w/Pedestal & Vertical Side Mount Base

Courtesy Lighting, Blue/White, LED 12V

Door, Companionway w/Molded Steps, to Foredeck

Drink Holders, Stainless Steel (4)

Fiberglass Cockpit Liner w/Non-Skid & Drainage

Hard Top, Fiberglass, w/Overhead Lighting (Red/White),

Full Enclosure & Grab Rails

Outlet, 120V at Wet Bar

Transom Shower (Hot/Cold)

Wet Bar w/Solid Surface Insert,

Sink, Faucet, Ice Bucket

Trash Receptacle & Storage

Murray Yacht Sales  Info@MurrayYachtSales.com 800-826-2807



mailto:Info@MurrayYachtSales.com
mailto:Info@MurrayYachtSales.com

24 MURRAY
¥ YACHT
= SALES

GALLEY

Cabinets, Lower & Upper

Coffee Maker, Keurig One Cup, Stow-able, 120V (Domestic Only)
Counter Top, w/Solid Surface Insert Drawer Refrigerator, 120/12V
Electric Stove, Dual Burner

Faucet

Designer Microwave. 120v

MID CABIN

'I* Shaped Seating w/Filler Cushions, Converts to Berth Hanging Locker
Privacy Curtain

Storage Cabinet w/Shelves & Hanging Locker

SALON/DINETTE

Sirius Satellite Package (includes Antenna & Receiver)

Sofa w/Sleeper Conversion

Stereo, Fusion Apollo Series Satellite Ready AM/FM/Bluetooth

(4) L Audio 6.5* Speakers w/LED Lights & Dash Remote

& Subwoofer), TV Inlet & Arch Mounted Antenna

Berth, Full Size w/Storage Below Hanging Locker

Vanity Tops w/Solid Surface

Solid wood table

28" LED flat screen TV W DVD Home theater 4 speakers

HELM

Dash, Gel Coated Titanium Digital Engine Displays, 4* (color)
Hour Meters In Tachometers

MP3 Adapter

Outlet 12V (2)

Steering Wheel, Leather Wrapped w/ Chromed Stainless Spokes Steering Tilt
Switches lighted Weatherproof

Trim Tab Indicators w/Auto Retract
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

AC/DC Panels

Battery Parallel Switch, Electronic Battery Trays (4)

Galvanic Isolator, 30 Amp Remote

Electric Battery Switches

120V Shore Power w/(1) 50' Cord

40 Amp Battery Charger

BILGE COMPARTMENT

Automatic Bilge Pumps w/ High Water Alarm

Bilge Blower

Bilge Compartment Lighting

Bilge Hatch, Electrically Actuated Fire Extinguishing System, Automatic
Gel Coated Bilge Compartment

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS

Air Conditioning w/Reverse Cycle Heat 16,000 BTU w/Additional
Shore Power Inlet & 50' Cord

WASTE SYSTEM

Shower Sump Pump

Toilet, Electric w/ Holding Tank, Indicator, & Pump-Out Deck Fitting
WATER SYSTEM

Dockside water inlet

Water Heater, 6 Gallon

Water Tank Level Indicator

Pressurized Water

UNDERWATER GEAR

Seacocks On All Underwater Thru-Hulls

Trim Tabs

CANVAS

Aft Curtain
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Cockpit Canvas cover
Sunpad Canvas cover
Canvas Storage Bag
Front Eisenglass Curtains

Side Eisenglass Curtains

Factory Specifications
LOA W/SWIM PLATFORM 33'10"
LOA W/ENGINE 370"

BEAM 10'10"

DEADRISE 17°

DRAFT - ENGINE UP 25"

DRAFT « ENGINE DOWN 34"

FUEL CAPACITY 180 GAL

WATER CAPACITY 42 GAL

WASTE CAPACITY 28 GAL

MAX CABIN HEADROOM 6'3"
BRIDGE CLEARANCE W / HARDTOP 10'2"

DRY WEIGHT 13,700 Lbs
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Bow
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Anchor & Windlass
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FLIR camera

Cockpit
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Cockpit
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Cockpit
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Sun Pad/ Cockpit table storage
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Stereo Remote
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Helm
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Joystick
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Joystick
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Bed Position

Seat Position
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Bed TV
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Bed Storage

Galley
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Microwave
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Salon

Setee
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Power Ports

Aft Cabin
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Aft Cabin
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Electrical Panel
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Sound Surround
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Awning and Carbon Poles
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Carbon Pole Mounts
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Stereo
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Engine Hours
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Engines
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Equipment room
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Equipment room
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Generator
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Cockpit Cover
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Full Enclosure
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Bow Pd Cover
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rpm knots

1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
4500
5000
5500
6000

4.2

2.5

7.1
12.3
195
245
28.5
31.7
34.2
37.5
39.3

mph
4.8
6.8
8.2
14.2
22.5
28.2
32.8
36.5
39.4
43.2
45.2

gph
0.9
14
2.3
35
3.9
5.1
6.9
8.7
10.9
141
151

MOST ECONOMICAL CRUISING SPEED

. EFFICIENCY
naut. stat. n.mu.
mpg mpg range
4.6 53 2169
4.2 48 196.1
3.1 3.5 1441
35 41 165.0
5.0 58 234.1
4.8 55 2245
4.1 48 1933
3.6 42 1704
3.1 3.6 1470
2.7 31 1245
2.6 3.0 121.7
Performance

OPERATION

sound

range angle level

249.6
225.6
165.8
189.9
269.4
258.3
222.5
196.1
169.2
1432
1401

1

N MWW WMN

66
69
70
75
78
82

83
83
85
86

87

Layout

Murray Yacht Sales

Info@MurrayYachtSales.com

800-826-2807


mailto:Info@MurrayYachtSales.com
mailto:Info@MurrayYachtSales.com

24 MURRAY
¥ YACHT
= SALES

Night lighting
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